
No.CEM/01l2020 /Pt.2 /6

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PUBLIC WORKS ROADS DEPARTMENT (PWRD)

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (ROADS), PWRD, ASSAM
CHANDMARI: GUWAHATI.781 003

Dated Guwahati the ,31031.2023

E-AUCTION NOTICE

The Chief Engineer (Roads), Public Works Road Department, Assam, Chandrnari, Guwahati-3
on behalf of Governor of Assam invites bids through e-Auction process from intending individuals, firms
or contractors for sale of Old & Unserviceable scrap State Govt.BER machinery / vehicle/ equipments
etc. lying at different location under PWRD, Mechanical Divisions, Assam on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS
WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS".

Details may be seen at web site https:/Ieauction.gov.in. Amendments/Addendum to the
auction details, if any, and further notification shall appear in the website and also at the office of the
undersigned during office hours. To participate in the e-Auction process the contractor/bidder must be
registered with the Electronic Tendering System and should have valid Digital Signature Certificate.

Sd/-
Chief Engineer (Roads), PWRD,Assam,

Chandmari, Guwahati-3

Memo NO.CEM/01l2020/ Pt.2/6 -A Dated Guwahati the 13{oJ'f.2023
Copy to the:
1. Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of

kind information.
2. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWR (A) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind

infor:mation with reference to his letter No. ADT.31/2021/28 dtd. 27/05/2022
3. Superintending Englneerfvlech.), Office of the Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Assam, Chandmari,

Guwahati-3/Upper Assam Mechanical Circle, [orhat for information and wide circulation.
4. Director of information and Public Relation, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 with a request to

publish the above E-Auction Notice in one widely circulated local English daily and one widely
circulated Assamese daily on or before 15/03/ 2023 and requested to furnish one copy of each
issue of circulated News paper. The bills may be sent in triplicate to the undersigned for payment.
Enclosure: 5(five) copies of E-Auction Notice.

-s, Director of Printing & Stationary, Govt. of Assam, Barnunimaidan, Guwahati-21 for
information with a request to publish the notice in Assam Gazette on or before 15/03/2023.
Enclosure: - 2(two) copies of E-Auction Notice .

• J

6. Executive Engineer, PWRD, Mechanical Divisions- Guwahati, Abhayapuri, [orhat, Tinsukia, Silchar,
Nalbari, Nagaon and Tezpur for information and wide circulation.V Nodal Officer, Data Centre, % the Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads) Assam, Chandmari,Guwahati-3 for
information and necessary action.

8. Notice Board for display.

\::
ChiefEngineer (Roa

Chandmari,c-:
riD iobo

, pWRb, Assam,
ahati-3

Page 2 of15


